VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
(AUTONOMOUS)
Shamshabad — 501 218, Hyderabad
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR TWO YEAR MBA IV SEMESTER
UNDER AUTONOMOUS SCHEME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018 - 19

MBA IV SEMESTER (REGULATIONS: VCE-R15) (EVEN Semester)

Description Date & Day Duration
Registrations and Commencement of Class Work 03-12-2018 (Mon)
'U‘c;fi’fs”_o: 'l‘;"slt':‘gtf\j’" T 03-12-2018 (Mon) to 02-02-2019 (Sat) 9 weeks
| Mid Term Examinations 04-02-2019(Mon) to 07-02-2019 (Thu) 4 days
ﬂig:l\'f’\fl:";t“”gt\'fl’; BN 08-02-2019 (Fri) to 30-03-2019 (Sat) 7 weeks
ORTUS-2019 . 08-02-2019(Fri) to 09-02-2019(Sat) 2 days
Il Mid Term Examinations 01-04-2019(Mon) to 04-04-2019(Thu) 4 days
Preparation and External Lab Examinations : 08-04~201§(Mon) to 16-04-2019(Tue) 9 days
IV Semester
End Semester Regular/Supplementary Examinations | 17-04-2019 (Wed) to 02-05-2019 (Thu) 2 weeks
Ill Semester Supplementary Examinations
Graduation Day : 08-06-2019(Sat) 1 day

List of Holidays

Christmas Day 25-12-2018 (Tue) Holi 21-03-2019 (Thu)
Boxing Day 26-12-2018 (Wed) Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanthi 05-04-2019 (Fri)
New Year 01-01-2019 (Tue) Ugadi 06-04-2019 (Sat)
Bhogi 14-01-2019 (Mon) Sri Rama Navami 14-04-2019 (Sun)
Sankranti 15-01-2019 (Tue) Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanthi 14-04-2019 (Sun)
India Republic Day 26-01-2019 (Sat) Good Friday 19-04-2019 (Fri)
Maha Sivarathri 04-03-2019 (Mon)

Note: Changes may be reflected in portal subject to the State Government and JNTUH declared holidays.
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